
Bank	Balance	on	May	31,	2025
New Market Bank Checking Account 33,952.03$            
Outstanding Checks (24,289.74)$           
Genisys Credit Union Checking 5.00$                       
New Market Savings 5,000.00$               
    ICS Funds 160,560.71$          
Royal Credit Union Savings 5.00$                       
Royal Credit Union Money Market
    General Fund 34,212.51$            
Petty Cash Balance 100.00$                  
Road and Bridge
    ICS: Funds 185,665.34$          
    RCU: Funds 138,570.95$          
Total	Bank	Balances 533,781.80$								

Township	Funds
GENERAL FUND 203,914.26$          
General Fund 108,388.78$          
Permit Escrow - General Fund 6,000.00$               
Petty Cash 100.00$                  
Covid-19 ARPA Fund -$                         
Building Permits - Building Official 9,891.25$               
Fire & Rescue Fund 6,936.85$               
Kelly Aggregate Engineering Fund 3,240.74$               
Professional Services Fund 61,988.36$            
Town Hall CIP Fund 7,281.56$               
Night to Unite 86.72$                     
ROAD & BRIDGE 329,867.54$          
Road & Bridge Fund 166,296.59$          
JPA Road Maintenance -$                         
Permit Escrow - Road & Bridge 25,000.00$            
Asphalt/Hard Surface Fund 73,359.60$            
Road & Bridge CIP Fund 39,014.55$            
Emergency Road Fund 26,196.80$            
Total	Township	Funds: 533,781.80$								

INVESTMENTS 573,307.99$          
GF‐	4.5%	7	Month	CD‐	New	Market 6/14/2025 26,535.55$												
GF‐	4.5%	7	Month	CD‐	Genisys 7/16/2025 62,128.13$												
GF‐	4.4%	7	Month	CD‐	Genisys 11/15/2025 54,704.79$												
THC‐	4.65	7	Month	CD‐	Genisys 7/16/2025 36,416.29$												
R&B‐	4.54%	6	Month	CD	‐	Genisys 6/13/2025 31,843.39$												
R&B‐	4.65%	7	Month	CD	‐	Genisys 7/16/2025 41,618.61$												
R&B‐	4.15%	5	Month	CD	‐	Frandsen 8/4/2025 32,202.22$												
R&B‐	A/HR	4.4%	6	Month	CD‐	Frandsen 6/1/2025 159,591.89$										
R&B‐	A/HR	4.5%	7	Month	CD‐	New	Market 11/17/2025 128,267.12$										
TOTAL TOWNSHIP ASSETS 1,107,089.79$           

BALANCE PER CTAS SCHEDULE 1 1,107,089.79$           

Difference -$                         

Treasurer's	Report	
May	2025
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Date Principal Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $390,470.15 $26.73 $26.72
5/2/2025 $390,173.94 $26.73 $53.45
5/3/2025 $390,173.94 $26.73 $80.18
5/4/2025 $390,173.94 $26.73 $106.91
5/5/2025 $390,173.94 $26.73 $133.64
5/6/2025 $390,173.94 $26.73 $160.37
5/7/2025 $390,173.94 $26.74 $187.11
5/8/2025 $345,470.15 $23.68 $210.78
5/9/2025 $345,470.15 $23.68 $234.46

5/10/2025 $345,470.15 $23.68 $258.14
5/11/2025 $345,470.15 $23.68 $281.82
5/12/2025 $345,470.15 $23.68 $305.50
5/13/2025 $345,470.15 $23.68 $329.18
5/14/2025 $345,470.15 $23.69 $352.89
5/15/2025 $345,470.15 $23.69 $376.57
5/16/2025 $345,470.15 $23.69 $400.26
5/17/2025 $345,470.15 $23.69 $423.95
5/18/2025 $345,470.15 $23.69 $447.66
5/19/2025 $345,470.15 $23.68 $471.35
5/20/2025 $345,470.15 $23.70 $495.04
5/21/2025 $345,470.15 $23.70 $518.77
5/22/2025 $345,470.15 $23.70 $542.47
5/23/2025 $345,470.15 $23.70 $566.16
5/24/2025 $345,470.15 $23.69 $589.86
5/25/2025 $345,470.15 $23.69 $613.55
5/26/2025 $345,470.15 $23.71 $637.25
5/27/2025 $345,470.15 $23.71 $660.96
5/28/2025 $345,470.15 $23.71 $684.67
5/29/2025 $345,470.15 $23.71 $708.38
5/30/2025 $345,470.15 $23.71 $732.15
5/31/2025 $345,470.15 $23.71 $755.90

General Fund 160,215.79$      344.92$                      160,560.71$              
Road and Bridge 185,254.36$      410.98$                      185,665.34$              

345,470.15$      755.90$                      346,226.05$              

Master

Master 6



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $103,763.50 2.50% $7.11 $7.11
5/2/2025 $103,763.50 2.50% $7.11 $14.22
5/3/2025 $103,763.50 2.50% $7.11 $21.32
5/4/2025 $103,763.50 2.50% $7.11 $28.43
5/5/2025 $103,763.50 2.50% $7.11 $35.54
5/6/2025 $103,763.50 2.50% $7.11 $42.65
5/7/2025 $103,763.50 2.50% $7.11 $49.76
5/8/2025 ‐$4,489.44 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.80 $56.56
5/9/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.80 $63.37

5/10/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.80 $70.17
5/11/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.80 $76.97
5/12/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.81 $83.78
5/13/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.81 $90.58
5/14/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.81 $97.41
5/15/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.81 $104.22
5/16/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.81 $111.02
5/17/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.81 $117.83
5/18/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.81 $124.66
5/19/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.81 $131.47
5/20/2025 $99,274.06 2.50% $6.81 $138.27
5/21/2025 ‐$914.25 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.75 $145.05
5/22/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.75 $151.80
5/23/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.75 $158.54
5/24/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.74 $165.28
5/25/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.74 $172.02
5/26/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.75 $178.77
5/27/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.75 $185.52
5/28/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.75 $192.27
5/29/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.75 $199.02
5/30/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.75 $205.77
5/31/2025 $98,359.81 2.50% $6.75 $212.54

GENERAL FUND

General Fund 7



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $63,736.98 2.50% 4.37$                           4.37$                          
5/2/2025 $63,736.98 2.50% $4.37 8.73$                          
5/3/2025 $63,736.98 2.50% $4.37 13.10$                        
5/4/2025 $63,736.98 2.50% $4.37 17.46$                        
5/5/2025 $63,736.98 2.50% $4.37 21.83$                        
5/6/2025 $63,736.98 2.50% $4.37 26.20$                        
5/7/2025 $63,736.98 2.50% $4.37 30.57$                        
5/8/2025 ‐$1,881.00 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 34.80$                        
5/9/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 39.04$                        

5/10/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 43.28$                        
5/11/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 47.52$                        
5/12/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 51.76$                        
5/13/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 56.00$                        
5/14/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 60.24$                        
5/15/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 64.48$                        
5/16/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 68.73$                        
5/17/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 72.97$                        
5/18/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 77.21$                        
5/19/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 81.45$                        
5/20/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 85.69$                        
5/21/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 89.94$                        
5/22/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 94.18$                        
5/23/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 98.42$                        
5/24/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 102.66$                      
5/25/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 106.91$                      
5/26/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 111.15$                      
5/27/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.24 115.40$                      
5/28/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.25 119.64$                      
5/29/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.25 123.89$                      
5/30/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.25 128.13$                       
5/31/2025 $61,855.98 2.50% $4.25 132.37$                      

Professional Services Fund

Professional Services Fund 8



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $16.36 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/2/2025 ‐$16.36 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/3/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/4/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/5/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/6/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/7/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/8/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/9/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          

5/10/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/11/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/12/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/13/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/14/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/15/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/16/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/17/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/18/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/19/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/20/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/21/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/22/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/23/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/24/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/25/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/26/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/27/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/28/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/29/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/30/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          
5/31/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 0.00$                          

Town Hall CIP

Town Hall CIP 9



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $222,673.46 2.50% $15.25 $15.25
5/2/2025 $222,673.46 2.50% $15.25 $30.50
5/3/2025 $222,673.46 2.50% $15.25 $45.76
5/4/2025 $222,673.46 2.50% $15.26 $61.01
5/5/2025 $222,673.46 2.50% $15.26 $76.27
5/6/2025 $222,673.46 2.50% $15.26 $91.53
5/7/2025 $222,673.46 2.50% $15.26 $106.78
5/8/2025 ‐$38,333.35 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.63 $119.42
5/9/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.63 $132.05

5/10/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $144.69
5/11/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $157.32
5/12/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $169.96
5/13/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $182.60
5/14/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $195.24
5/15/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $207.87
5/16/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $220.51
5/17/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $233.16
5/18/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $245.80
5/19/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.63 $258.43
5/20/2025 $184,340.11 2.50% $12.64 $271.07
5/21/2025 $914.25 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.71 $283.78
5/22/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.71 $296.49
5/23/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.71 $309.20
5/24/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.71 $321.91
5/25/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.71 $334.62
5/26/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.71 $347.33
5/27/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.71 $360.04
5/28/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.71 $372.76
5/29/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.71 $385.47
5/30/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.72 $398.25
5/31/2025 $185,254.36 2.50% $12.72 $410.98

ROAD AND BRIDGE

Road and Bridge 10



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $148.33 2.50% ‐$                             ‐$                            
5/2/2025 ‐$148.33 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/3/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/4/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/5/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/6/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/7/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/8/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/9/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            

5/10/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/11/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/12/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/13/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/14/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/15/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/16/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/17/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/18/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/19/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/20/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/21/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/22/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/23/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/24/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/25/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/26/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/27/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/28/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/29/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/30/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/31/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            

ROAD AND BRIDGE

Asphalt Hard Surfaces 11



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $77.14 2.50% ‐$                             ‐$                            
5/2/2025 ‐$77.14 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/3/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/4/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/5/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/6/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/7/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/8/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/9/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            

5/10/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/11/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/12/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/13/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/14/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/15/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/16/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/17/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/18/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/19/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/20/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/21/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/22/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/23/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/24/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/25/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/26/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/27/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/28/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/29/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/30/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/31/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            

ROAD AND BRIDGE CIP FUND

Road & Bridge CIP Fund 12



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $54.38 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/2/2025 ‐$54.38 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/3/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/4/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/5/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/6/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/7/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/8/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/9/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            

5/10/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/11/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/12/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/13/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/14/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/15/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/16/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/17/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/18/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/19/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/20/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/21/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/22/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/23/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/24/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/25/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/26/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/27/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/28/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/29/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/30/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            
5/31/2025 $0.00 2.50% $0.00 ‐$                            

Emergency Road Fund

Emergency Road Fund 13



Genisys Credit Union 
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As of June 2, 2025 
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Date Principal Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $148,027.97 $16.82 $16.82
5/2/2025 $148,027.97 $16.82 $33.64
5/3/2025 $148,027.97 $16.82 $50.46
5/4/2025 $148,027.97 $16.82 $67.28
5/5/2025 $148,027.97 $16.82 $84.10
5/6/2025 $148,027.97 $16.82 $100.92
5/7/2025 $148,027.97 $16.82 $117.74
5/8/2025 $148,027.97 $16.82 $134.56
5/9/2025 $146,371.97 $16.63 $151.19

5/10/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $167.67
5/11/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $184.15
5/12/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $200.63
5/13/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $217.11
5/14/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $233.59
5/15/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $250.07
5/16/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $266.55
5/17/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $283.03
5/18/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $299.51
5/19/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $315.99
5/20/2025 $145,041.97 $16.48 $332.47
5/21/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $352.06
5/22/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $371.65
5/23/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $391.23
5/24/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $410.82
5/25/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $430.41
5/26/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $450.00
5/27/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $469.59
5/28/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $489.17
5/29/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $508.76
5/30/2025 $172,235.49 $19.59 $528.35
5/31/2025 $172,235.49 $19.62 $547.97

General Fund 34,153.34$        59.17$                        34,212.51$                
Road and Bridge 138,082.15$      488.80$                      138,570.95$              

172,235.49$      547.97$                      172,783.47$              

Master

Master 17



Date Deposits/Withdrawals Principal Interest Rate Interest Per Day Accrued Interest

5/1/2025 $7,234.67 4.15% $0.82 0.82$                          
5/2/2025 $7,234.67 4.15% $0.82 1.64$                          
5/3/2025 $7,234.67 4.15% $0.82 2.46$                          
5/4/2025 $7,234.67 4.15% $0.82 3.28$                          
5/5/2025 $7,234.67 4.15% $0.82 4.10$                          
5/6/2025 $7,234.67 4.15% $0.82 4.92$                          
5/7/2025 $7,234.67 4.15% $0.82 5.74$                          
5/8/2025 $7,234.67 4.15% $0.82 6.56$                          
5/9/2025 $7,234.67 4.15% $0.82 7.38$                          

5/10/2025 $5.00 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 8.20$                          
5/11/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 9.02$                          
5/12/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 9.84$                          
5/13/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 10.66$                        
5/14/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 11.48$                        
5/15/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 12.30$                        
5/16/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 13.12$                        
5/17/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 13.94$                        
5/18/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 14.76$                        
5/19/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 15.58$                        
5/20/2025 $7,239.67 4.15% $0.82 16.40$                        
5/21/2025 $16.36 $7,256.03 4.15% $0.83 17.23$                        
5/22/2025 $7,256.03 4.15% $0.83 18.06$                        
5/23/2025 $7,256.03 4.15% $0.83 18.89$                        
5/24/2025 $7,256.03 4.15% $0.83 19.72$                        
5/25/2025 $7,256.03 4.15% $0.83 20.55$                        
